

Prince George's County Council

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Meeting Agenda - Final

Health, Education and Human Services Committee

Mary A. Lehman, Chair
Obie Patterson, Vice Chair
Andrea C. Harrison
Mel Franklin
Derrick L. Davis

Director ~ Sandra Eubanks Administrative Aide ~ Gloria Hall 301-952-4525

Wednesday, March 28, 2018

1:30 PM

Committee Hearing Room 2027

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

APPOINTMENTS

<u>APPT-1-18</u>

Commission for Individuals with Disabilites

Draft: 1

Ms. Veronica Davila -Steele Appointment/Consumer Member Term Expiration: 7/1/2019

Mr. Maher Kharma Appointment/Agency Member Term Expiration: 7/1/2019

Page 1 Printed on 3/26/2018

Mr. Raymond M. Raysor

Appointment/Consumer Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2020

Ms. Marja L. Reed

Appointment/Agency Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2021

Ms. Lynda S. Taylor

Appointment/Consumer Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2020

Mr. Eugene "Tony" Langbehn

Reappointment/Consumer Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2019

Mr. Raymond C. Smith

Reappointment/Consumer Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2019

Rev. Gloria Swieringa

Reappointment/Consumer Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2021

Ms. Andrea F. Toney-Thomas, Esq.

Reappointment/Public Member

Term Expiration: 7/1/2020

BRIEFING

BR 03282018

Update on Supplemental Nutrition Programs at Farmers Markets, In Education and

Draft: 1 Beyond

Jim Coleman

Market Coordinator

Riverdale Park Farmers Market

Kim Rush Lynch

Agriculture Marketing Specialist University of Maryland Extension

Deborah McGruder

Associate Director

Prince George's County Health Department

Page 2 Printed on 3/26/2018

Deborah Archer, Ed.D. Project Leader/Nutrition Educator Maryland's SNAP-Ed Program University of Maryland Extension

Patrice Puertollano, RD Nutrition Specialist Prince George's County Public Schools

Joan Shorter, Director Department of Food and Nutrition Services Prince George's County Public Schools

ADJOURN